

PROJECT: BID 14-02: 98TH AVE WATER QUALITY PROJECT

BID OPENING: MARCH 4, 2014

PROJECT NO. 083383

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$600,000 - 610,000

Nutter Corporation  
7211-A NE 43rd Ave  
Vancouver WA 98661  
360-573-2000

Colf Construction LLC  
PO Box 1434  
Vancouver WA 98668  
360-694-5364

Tapani Inc  
1904 SE 6th Pl  
Battle Ground WA 98604  
360-687-1148

Rotschy Inc  
9210 NE 62nd Ave  
Vancouver WA 98665  
360-334-3100

Thompson Bros Excavating Inc  
18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd  
Vancouver WA 98682  
360-254-7056

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	35000.00	35000.00	4000.00	4000.00	33550.00	33550.00	39000.00	39000.00	25000.00	25000.00
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	39000.00	39000.00	15000.00	15000.00	37000.00	37000.00	32885.00	32885.00	8101.18	8101.18
3	SPCC PLAN	1.00	LS	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	1300.00	1300.00	1500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	1395.00	CY	29.00	40455.00	40.00	55800.00	15.50	21622.50	17.00	23715.00	16.00	22320.00
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (1-1/4") 8" DEP'	414.00	CY	40.00	16560.00	60.00	24840.00	69.00	28566.00	43.00	17802.00	55.00	22770.00
6	HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22 (0.40' DEPTH)	16750.00	SF	3.00	50250.00	3.00	50250.00	3.50	58625.00	3.15	52762.50	3.10	51925.00
7	HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22 (0.17' DEPTH)	4500.00	SF	1.90	8550.00	1.74	7830.00	1.50	6750.00	1.35	6075.00	1.90	8550.00
8	GRINDING AND PLANING (0.17' DEPTH)	500.00	SY	7.00	3500.00	15.00	7500.00	7.50	3750.00	10.65	5325.00	10.00	5000.00
9	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	4925.00	LF	2.60	12805.00	2.00	9850.00	1.10	5417.50	2.40	11820.00	1.75	8618.75
10	ESC LEAD	45.00	DAY	40.00	1800.00	30.00	1350.00	13.00	585.00	25.00	1125.00	20.00	900.00
11	CB INLET PROTECTION	4.00	EA	60.00	240.00	75.00	300.00	60.00	240.00	300.00	1200.00	50.00	200.00
12	BIORETENTION SAND BAG INLET PROTECTION	30.00	EA	10.00	300.00	15.00	450.00	26.00	780.00	50.00	1500.00	20.00	600.00
13	THICKENED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	741.00	LF	38.00	28158.00	30.00	22230.00	44.00	32604.00	35.50	26305.50	29.00	21489.00
14	BIORETENTION PLANTER WALL	692.00	LF	26.00	17992.00	20.75	14359.00	34.00	23528.00	30.00	20760.00	22.00	15224.00
15	BIORETENTION FACILITY	2677.00	SF	2.50	6692.50	7.00	18739.00	2.50	6692.50	8.00	21416.00	9.00	24093.00
16	IMPERVIOUS LINER	1215.00	SF	5.00	6075.00	8.00	9720.00	3.00	3645.00	3.50	4252.50	10.00	12150.00
17	METAL CURB INLET	15.00	EA	250.00	3750.00	200.00	3000.00	265.00	3975.00	120.00	1800.00	300.00	4500.00
18	CONCRETE INLET	15.00	EA	90.00	1350.00	80.00	1200.00	93.00	1395.00	950.00	14250.00	200.00	3000.00
19	TYPE 2Y RPM MARKER	45.00	EA	5.00	225.00	8.00	360.00	6.00	270.00	5.25	236.25	6.00	270.00
20	PAINTED BICYCLE LANE LINE	900.00	LF	0.50	450.00	0.63	567.00	1.00	900.00	0.55	495.00	1.00	900.00
21	BIORETENTION PLANTING	1.00	LS	9000.00	9000.00	12000.00	12000.00	13000.00	13000.00	9300.00	9300.00	15000.00	15000.00
22	TYPE E-1 CONCRETE CURB	3241.00	LF	10.00	32410.00	8.00	25928.00	12.50	40512.50	11.00	35651.00	17.00	55097.00
23	PAINTED CENTER LINE	313.00	LF	0.50	156.50	1.00	313.00	1.00	313.00	0.50	156.50	1.00	313.00
24	TYPE A MEDIAN SOIL (16" DEPTH)	667.00	CY	38.00	25346.00	40.00	26680.00	35.00	23345.00	35.00	23345.00	30.00	20010.00
25	WOOD STRAND MULCH (2" DEPTH)	85.00	CY	47.00	3995.00	40.00	3400.00	43.00	3655.00	30.00	2550.00	30.00	2550.00
26	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1.00	LS	10533.82	10533.82	30000.00	30000.00	27000.00	27000.00	36000.00	36000.00	60000.00	60000.00
27	TURN LANE ARROWS	4.00	EA	230.00	920.00	400.00	1600.00	265.00	1060.00	237.00	948.00	240.00	960.00
28	TYPE 2YY RPM MARKERS	12.00	EA	5.00	60.00	30.00	360.00	7.00	84.00	5.30	63.60	8.00	96.00
29	PAINTED LINE REMOVAL	300.00	LF	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	2.00	600.00	1.00	300.00	1.10	330.00
30	UPLAND MEDIAN PLANTING	1.00	LS	16000.00	16000.00	20000.00	20000.00	24500.00	24500.00	15000.00	15000.00	20000.00	20000.00
SUBTOTAL					372873.82		404426.00		405265.00		407538.85		410466.93
8.4% SALES TAX					31321.40		33971.78		34042.26		34233.26		34479.22
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>404195.22</b>		<b>438397.78</b>		<b>439307.26</b>		<b>441772.11</b>		<b>444946.15</b>

Weitman Excavation LLC  
11225 SW Clay St  
Sherwood OR 97140  
503-682-3322

Paul Bros Inc  
8601 SE Revenue Rd  
Boring OR 97009  
503-663-1220

Incland Company  
12414 NE 99th St  
Vancouver WA 98682  
360-883-8866

3 Kings Environmental Inc  
PO Box 280  
Battle Ground WA 98604  
360-666-5464

Keystone Contracting Inc  
417 NW 209th St  
Ridgefield WA 98642  
360-887-0860

Integrity Excav & Constr Inc  
30204 NE 103rd Ave  
Battle Ground WA 98604  
360-687-5061

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

Complete in 45 working days

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20336.00	20336.00	33650.00	33650.00	43000.00	43000.00	77500.00	77500.00	52000.00	52000.00	30000.00	30000.00
9587.00	9587.00	10425.00	10425.00	31000.00	31000.00	45000.00	45000.00	11000.00	11000.00	19000.00	19000.00
350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	900.00	900.00	2500.00	2500.00	3000.00	3000.00	300.00	300.00
40.00	55800.00	34.50	48127.50	30.00	41850.00	27.00	37665.00	42.00	58590.00	40.00	55800.00
45.00	18630.00	59.50	24633.00	34.00	14076.00	55.00	22770.00	55.00	22770.00	42.00	17388.00
3.30	55275.00	3.40	56950.00	3.15	52762.50	3.85	64487.50	3.00	50250.00	3.10	51925.00
1.70	7650.00	2.02	9090.00	2.00	9000.00	1.65	7425.00	2.00	9000.00	2.00	9000.00
30.00	15000.00	13.15	6575.00	10.00	5000.00	15.75	7875.00	18.00	9000.00	13.00	6500.00
1.00	4925.00	3.35	16498.75	3.00	14775.00	1.75	8618.75	3.00	14775.00	3.00	14775.00
45.00	2025.00	165.00	7425.00	100.00	4500.00	50.00	2250.00	100.00	4500.00	100.00	4500.00
100.00	400.00	85.00	340.00	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	60.00	240.00
20.00	600.00	12.35	370.50	100.00	3000.00	50.00	1500.00	20.00	600.00	12.00	360.00
26.00	19266.00	32.10	23786.10	35.00	25935.00	35.00	25935.00	30.00	22230.00	39.00	28899.00
20.00	13840.00	23.70	16400.40	29.00	20068.00	25.00	17300.00	20.00	13840.00	33.00	22836.00
20.00	53540.00	2.25	6023.25	7.00	18739.00	13.00	34801.00	20.00	53540.00	30.00	80310.00
9.00	10935.00	8.80	10692.00	5.00	6075.00	8.00	9720.00	12.00	14580.00	15.00	18225.00
320.00	4800.00	345.00	5175.00	500.00	7500.00	215.00	3225.00	350.00	5250.00	300.00	4500.00
160.00	2400.00	350.00	5250.00	250.00	3750.00	90.00	1350.00	300.00	4500.00	150.00	2250.00
5.00	225.00	6.25	281.25	10.00	450.00	6.00	270.00	10.00	450.00	5.00	225.00
0.60	540.00	0.62	558.00	0.70	630.00	1.00	900.00	2.00	1800.00	1.25	1125.00
9400.00	9400.00	13450.00	13450.00	18000.00	18000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	12000.00	12000.00
16.00	51856.00	14.10	45698.10	19.00	61579.00	9.00	29169.00	17.00	55097.00	24.00	77784.00
1.00	313.00	0.60	187.80	0.70	219.10	1.00	313.00	5.00	1565.00	1.25	391.25
38.00	25346.00	25.80	17208.60	36.00	24012.00	38.00	25346.00	35.00	23345.00	32.00	21344.00
49.00	4165.00	49.10	4173.50	38.00	3230.00	49.00	4165.00	50.00	4250.00	43.00	3655.00
9900.00	9900.00	29934.25	29934.25	33140.00	33140.00	24000.00	24000.00	32000.00	32000.00	21000.00	21000.00
240.00	960.00	281.25	1125.00	300.00	1200.00	245.00	980.00	200.00	800.00	225.00	900.00
5.00	60.00	6.25	75.00	10.00	120.00	6.00	72.00	10.00	120.00	5.00	60.00
1.00	300.00	1.20	360.00	1.20	360.00	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00	1.00	300.00
16500.00	16500.00	24600.00	24600.00	17000.00	17000.00	17000.00	17000.00	20000.00	20000.00	23000.00	23000.00
	414924.00		419663.00		462670.60		483137.25		499852.00		528592.25
	34853.62		35251.69		38864.33		40583.53		41987.57		44401.75
	<b>449777.62</b>		<b>454914.69</b>		<b>501534.93</b>		<b>523720.78</b>		<b>541839.57</b>		<b>572994.00</b>